
ORDINANCE NO. 150008 

An Ordinance authorizing 'the acceptance of a grant amendment in the amount of,. 
$76., 000 from the United States Economic Development Administration for 
the execution of the Basin Avenue Intertie Project; authorizing the 
acceptance of $20,000 f ram the Port of Pqr.tland to be us,~d as local 
match for the Basin Avenue Intertie Project; increasing and transferring 
appropriations within the Water and Federal Grants' Funds; ''and declaring 
an emergency. 

fhe City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

1. The Economic Development Administration has awardijd the City of 
Portland a grant in the amount of $2,551,850 in aid of the North­
west Front Avenue Project, as a part of the total CEDS package of 
$12.1 million. 

2. The total amount of the grant award will not be required for the 
completion of the Northwest Front Avenue Project. 

3 •. The Basin Avenue Intertie Project was included in the City's 
second year Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy, .adopted 
by Council in· Resolution No. 32'457. However, funds were, not 
aV'ailable to carry out this project. 

4. The Water Bureau advises that water funds cannot be used to•i•execute 
this project. 

5. The Economic Development Administration has awarded the City a grant 
amendment authorizing the use of $76,000 in unexpended funds from 
the Northwest Front Avenue Project to carry out the Basin Avenue 
Intertie Project. Local rnatch of $20,000 will be required for this 
project and is available fron the Port of Portland. 

6. It is now appropriate to use $76,000 in unexpended funds from the 
Northwest Front Avenue Project to carry out the Basin Avenue Inter­
tie Project and for the Water Fund to receive $20,000 from the 
Port of Portland to be used as local match for this project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Mayor· and the Auditor a.re authorized to accept a grant amendment 
in the amount of $76,000 from the U.S. Economic Development Admin­
istration and to provide other grant information and assurances 
as may be required by the grant amendment agreement. 

b. The Commissioner of Public Works and the Auditor are hereby author­
ized to accept the sum of $20,000 from the Port of Portland for 
the Basin Avenue Intertie Project and to sign such documents as 
may be necess,ary •.. 



I \ 

i 

r···- .. r·· ·r:··· : . · r· · ...... T .. :.:···1• ·:_ · "I 

· IORE>INANGE N:oi: ti I! J. 
\ ji:i, ,. :' ( ; : i ;',' i ·1::-, ! ;'.': ;:; ') l ,"•; ! I • : ., ., l J 

I· :.. b'. · '.l'he ~Y 19!ao-ak C(i:Y ii~dget .. is her~;j 
i transfe:r; apprppriatiops as follow~::::~ 

. j , ~ederal G~antk Fund I 

i ~ ;~=~~:~:: Fl:ont Avehue Grant 1 · l . ~:::; : i , , i 

l. i : : ·1· 1,· ,, ..... . 

f---- ·· · 1..Requireme·nt~r · · 

. :m,t·,.,:.:'i 
\Q j~,~ 

Transfers to Water Fund 

·Water Fund 

Resources 
Transfers from Federal Grants 

,•.· '·-' ""i 1· 

\~ (;,,, f,, f_~ t_, ., l, 1, :.:, C,i i°.; 

.:.~ II.Re_qU1ifcrnent.s : . . '. .. : , , 
·'· 1 .. W~te.r ::}·\111d' Cofitfngenpy, 
,.: i BOC ·.::No .::.17500155' :-: , . 

{~ , : · \ ; f 1, ,' ' I • '• ,' 

t"". r; .:,'. C; :-_. C · · t.- ·; 

$76,000 

$76,000 

($20,000)/ 

<~ 1i''f , !" ~ t, "j •t .... ; \'. 1
' j'~ ; ', ., 1

'· • 1t

0 

~.
1 • :. I \ , 

:_:_:·,: ,,J4la.ter·tB\i~eau .'.:.; ,·. ·::! '}. ~~ 
(:B1ici'NJ·.<1s·Goo3-1.i' ··• ~!!. (5 

/ .. 

(:::6.:iO ~-WatJ:r··,;Impro.ve~erits $96 ,' 00~1 j'. 3/.'3 
~-· •.i _: •:- 1 , ,, , • ·: •• • . • , T ., • • • • ,,.--;• j . f.r; 

['.f "·•J . :~t~·:: j J ,, . • ,. ' ' ' 

Section i { iJ:lhe: c'.oli.ngir ~e~:l~:r~;s that an emergenc~ exists becaus;.:~ delayy: 
\;;,:"_:·:· '; 'in ~·n.~_ctiti;g thi's 6,r¢linari'C~; will result in delay of the workSft~ :·~:-

~"-': •'::: 
be caf'rfed out by th.e :.'WatE:fr Bureau; therefore, this Ordinance' 
shai1:;_:P~, in·: 'forbe: aria•; efik·ct from and after its passage by thl3 
Coun..cH< 

·> ,1 .• : 

~ .:, {\! 

1:, 
", 1.·r 

t-~ t ·' 

( ► '-' 
!Ji 11. 

. ' ti 
.. ~: c·: •:-'. 

•• l 

t.: 
,.:1 
t ~ C 

t .. 

f::. . : ." , .. : i 
Passed by the Council,, JUL 1 6 1980, 

~ ~ 1 j I , ',. \ , • , ; 

:·· i 

t1ayqr/· Connie MciCready 
8July 1980 
johri tv1 •. Wight . i+~f ,,,, 

I 
••. 1: 

i 
l 
i 



~ 

_:•~\. 

:1tHE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
·•,O \ AS FOLLOWS: 
·~::~·---=' 

. -;.~---;:;:-
Yeas Nays 

-. 

Ivancie 
,;' 

i 
Jbrdan I 

f'',;·,:,,::·-

Lip!berg I 
Schwab j 

McCready 
-_, 
• 

....: 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

lvancie 

Jordan 

Lin,dberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Calendar No. 2550 

ORDINANCE.No. 1-50008 

Tiqe ___ : . 

An Ordinance aut.11.oriz~r[g "~tti~ ~acceptance 
of ,-a_grant amendment}i.n~ thi- amount of 
$76:,ooo: from·ctJie Unifep:: States Econ­
omic Tievelopriten:t Administration for 
th~- ·~xecution· ~£ the ·Basfo Avenue 
Intertie Proi~~t; a~i~or~zing the 
acc:eptance of_ $20, OQQ_; f:r6m the Port 
of -Portland to ibe ~s~9- _::ilS local match 
for the Basin_Avenuel~ntertie Project; 
increasing and ·:trar1sf-i~r:ring appropria­
tions:· within the Water ~-imd Federal 
Grants Funds; and dedi~}:-iiig an emer-
gency. 

. . ' 

:~5 

~;; 

~ 

:..;._: 
_i.-i r~ 
~·~ ·""') ---

r:. ~·-] 

.,, 

'""·--

Filed -- JUL 11 ·1990 ~-: -

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

A&T the CITY OF PORTLA:'1D 

/~----~ ~ -if . 
~~~~~ 

// ,. Deputy 

INTRODUCED BY 

Mayor Connie Mccready:-

NOTED-BY THE COMMISSIONER 

' 
Affairs -- -- ... 

,,_ 

Finance and~ 
·-· 

Administrati _ p~~ 
' 

Safety 

Utilities --

·f~ 
Works t;-;. 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Bureau-of Economic pevelopment 
Prepared By: ·..:~ Date: 

D. Russell 8 JuJ.y l98b 

Budgat Impact Review: 

Cxl Completed 0 Not rt!qmretl~" 

Bureau Head: ....:.:. 

John M. Wighi:c,· 

7.. _& ____ .. __ 

Consent Regular 
~~ 

I NOTED BY 
·.-: 

City Attorney 
'" 

City Auditor 
; 

City Engineer " 

-

-


